

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1096 of 1984

Appellant :- Saeed Ahmad And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- P.N.Mishra,Raghuvansh Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam,J.

Case called out. Learned AGA is present.

Shri Raghuvansh Mishra, learned counsel for the appellants states that appellant no. 1 Saeed Ahmad has died.

Summon the lower court record.

Vide letter dated **08.02.2022**, Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned, after making proper enquiry as per Circulars issued by this Court from time to time, has informed that sole appellant no. 1- **Saeed Ahmad** has died. In the circumstances, the appeal in respect of him stands abated.

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to file the address proof of the appellant nos. 2 & 3 through affidavit.

List this case on **31.08.2022** for final hearing.

Order Date :- 5.8.2022

Sanjeet