

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1096 of 1984

Appellant :- Saeed Ahmad And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- P.N.Mishra,Raghuvansh Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam,J.

Supplementary affidavit filed by learned counsel for the appellants is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the appellants as well as learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

As per office report dated 30.08.2022, lower court record has been received.

Let the paper book be prepared within three weeks.

List on 21.09.2022 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 31.8.2022

Jyotsana