

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1096 of 1984

Appellant :- Saeed Ahmad And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Raghuvansh Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar,J.

Sri Ashwani Tripathi (AORS No.A/A0101/18) holding brief of Sri Raghuvansh Misra, learned counsel for the appellants has made a statement at bar that he is not possess of the paper book.

The Court finds that the paper book is available on record.

Learned counsel for the appellants obtain the paper book from the office.

List on 22.07.2025 under the same caption.

Order Date :- 15.7.2025

C. MANI

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)