



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1096 of 1984**

Saeed Ahmad And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mohd. Samiuzzaman Khan, P.N.Mishra,  
Raghuvansh Misra

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 83**

**HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.**

Office is directed to call for living status report of the appellants through Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.

List this case on 09.03.2026.

**February 6, 2026**

Anurag Singh

**(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)**