



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1096 of 1984

Saeed Ahmad And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mohd. Samiuzzaman Khan,
P.N.Mishra, Raghuvansh Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Meerut is directed to submit living status of appellant No.2, Riasat S/o Wazir Ahmad alias Basheer Ahmad, R/o Mohalla Naugaza, Police Station Kotwali, Meerut and appellant No.3, Abbas S/o Ayub, R/o Village Sarat Chhabila, Police Station Kotwali, Bulandshahr, within two weeks.

2. List this case on 07.04.2026.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

March 23, 2026

K.Tiwari