



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1096 of 1984

Saeed Ahmad And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mohd. Samiuzzaman Khan,
P.N.Mishra, Raghuvansh Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. None appeared to press this appeal on behalf of appellant no.2.
2. List this case on 18.05.2026.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

April 17, 2026
Manish Himwan